(COMBINED FOOD SERVICE PROGRAMS) BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON AND WHITSONS FOOD 
SERVICE (BRONX), LLC 

FISCAL IMP ACT ST A TEMENT: The fiscal impact of this Ordinance is two (2) one­ 
year contract extensions at an estimated price per extension of One Million Four Hundred 
Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,469,340.00) plus a potential price 
increase of the Yearly Percentage Change in the Consumer Price Index for All Urban 
Consumers, as published by the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, 
Food Eaten Away from Home (CPI) for the twelve (12) months ending July.